14(otice of Determination	J11	Appendix D
To:	Office of Planning and Research		From: Public Agency: Bay Area Rapid Transit (BART)
	U.S. Mail:	Street Address: 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95814	Address: 300 Lakeside Drive, 22nd Floor Oakland, CA 94612
	P.O. Box 3044		Contact:Paul Medved, Group Mgr, Warm Springs
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044		Phone:(510) 287-4750
\boxtimes	County Clerk County of: Alameda Address: 1106 Madison Street	<u> </u>	Lead Agency (if different from above):
	Oakland, CA 94607		Address:
			Contact:
			Phone:
Sta	sources Code. te Clearinghouse Number (if		
Pro	pject Title: BART Warm Springs	Ext. FSEIR - Addendum 2 M	Modifications to Irvington Station & Gallegos Winery
Pro	oject Applicant: San Francisco	Bay Area Rapid Transit (SF	BART)
Pro	oject Location (include county)	:Osgood Road and Washin	gton Boulevard, Fremont, CA (Alameda County)
par ava the nee	SX) project. For the Irvington Stat king and increased ped and bike illable about BART's plans to pres BART Board of Directors approveded as detailed in Addendum 2 to	ion component, modification access. For the Gallegos W serve and stabilize the Wine ed the 2019 Modifications are the WSX Project FEIR (19	components of the Warm Springs BART Extension as include a reduced Station footprint and automobile inery component, more detailed information is ry ruins. This Notice of Determination is to advise that and found that no subsequent environmental review is 92), the SEIR (2003) and Addendum 1 (2012).
Thi	is is to advise that the BART I	Board of Directors ☑ Lead Agency or ☐ Re	esponsible Agency) has approved the above
	scribed project on <u>August 22, 2</u> (date scribed project.		ne following determinations regarding the above
 3. 4. 4. 5. 4 	☐ A Negative Declaration wa Mitigation measures [☒ were A mitigation reporting or moni	Report was prepared for the project of the project	this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. in 1992 a set pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. SEIR 2005 andition of the approval of the project. The project are not adopted for this project. SEIR 2005 and adopted for this project.
ne	is is to certify that the final EIF gative Declaration, is available ART, 300 Lakeside Drive, 22nd F	e to the General Public at	ponses and record of project approval, or the
Sig	gnature (Public Agency):	Ap Johnel	Title: Group Mgr, Warm Springs Extension

Date Received for filing at OPR: _

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

Date: August 27, 2019